TUV Rheinland
Battery Testing Center Shenzhen
2014
Category
Battery Testing Profile 1
Battery Testing Standard List 2
Safety Certification 3
Lab Qualification  4

with DIN EN 62133，or equivalent
evidence provided by third party；
 The type designation of the
product to which the battery (note
book) to be used；
 Battery pack and cell UN38.3
verification report shall provided
Requirement
 Battery in independent spare part
Scope
19
Safety Certification
- North America
UL 60950, IEEE 1725,
IEEE 1625
Battery Directive
FCC Rules, IC Standards
UN 38.3
UL 1642, UL2054
UL2271, UL2580
20
Safety Certification
- Japan
Battery Energy Density
< 400 Wh/L
Lithium-Ion
> 400 Wh/L
21
Ministerial Ordinance of MITI (1962:No.85)
1st Clause: Appendix 9
 From 2007-11，DENAN Law
Implements enforcement
requirement for secondary
lithium-ion battery
 Take effect on 2008-11-20
Safety Certification
- Japan
IEC 62133 Japan deviation
Clause Item Sample
Size
Pack/Cell
4.3.2 Internal S-C 20 Cell
4.3.5 130℃ abuse 10 Cell
4.3.6 External S-C 10 Cell&Pack
4.101 Mandatory
Internal S-C
10 Cell
22
Law
Safety Certification
- Customs Union (CU)
EMC Report  IEC 62133 CB
25
Russia, Belarus and Kazakhstan